
CIN- U40108 cT2003sGCo1s820
CHHATTTSGARII STATB POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)
(A Successor Company of CSEB)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTTVE DTRECTOR (CrUL)
Shed No -5, Danganiya, RAIPUR

Webs ite- www.cs pc.co. i n E-mai l - ceciviltrans. rai pu r@cspc.co. i n
Phone No. 0771 -2574583, Fax: 0771-2574145

No./04-01/Trans./Worksl L9 I Raipur, dtd:
E.TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractors/firms

registered in CSPTCL, on percentage rate above/below lat par of CG PWD SOR for Building Works, Road

Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f.01.01.2015) and Electrical & Mechanical work (01.07.2015) and base rate for

Non-SOR items and Item Rates. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work experience in

Central/State Government/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered on submission

of experience certificate.

st.
N

o.

Tender
SPN. No.

Name of Work NIT
value i/c
l80h
GST
(Rs.)

EMD
(Rs.)

Completion
period
(including
rainy season)

Due date &
time for
receipt of
EMD/Docum
ent

Due date
& time of
technical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I EDIC-

TRANS/W
120-2U06

Renovation work in
Ground floor of
Secretariat building
(Old Portion)
Danganiya.

7.87
Lakhs

8000/- 02 Months
t2.06.2020
16.00 Hrs.

12.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017497

2 EDIC-

TRANS/W
/20-2y07

Civil work for
Construction of 0l No.
33 KV Addl. bay for
33 KV Pathariya-ll
feeder at 132133 KV
S/s. Pathariya.

6.05

Lakhs

6700/- 02 Months
12.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

12.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

810001750r

J ED/C-

TRANSIW
/20-21t08

Providing services of
02 No. Computer

Operator & 02 No.
Semi-skilled labour
for the office of E.E.
(Civil) HQ Dn.

CSPTCL, Raipur.

5.90

Lakhs

se00/- 12 Months
12.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

12.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8r00017502

4 ED/C-

TRANS/W
t20-2v09

Renovation of yard
metalling at 132 KV
S/s. Gharghoda.

23.27
Lakhs

23,300/- 03 Months
15.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.
15.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017503

5 ED/C.

TRANS/W
/20-21fi}

Construction of 0l no.
33 KV addl. Kotari
feeder bay at 132133
KV S/s. Lormi.

6.15
Lakhs

6200/- 02 Months
16.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

16.06.2020

16,15 Hrs.

81000r7507

D:\Dangniya (Offi ce)\CE(C)-Ch-20 1 7\Pawar Sir-20 I 7\E-TENDERINGNIT-06 NEW
I



o EDiC-

TRANS/W
t20-21lll

Construction of 02

no.addl. 33 KV feeder

bay at 132133 KV S/s.

Kondagaon.

10.09

Lakhs

10100/- 03 Months
16.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

t6.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017531

7 ED/C.
TRANS/W
t20-21112

Construction of 0l no.

l32KV feeder baY at

2201132133 KV s/s.

Jagdalpur
(Parchanpal) with
provision of BCU &
SCADA integration

for accommodating

2nd circuit of 132 KV
Kondagaon-

Parchanpal

(Jagdalpur) Line.

t6.74
Lakhs

76740 l- 04 Months
17.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

t7.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017537

8 ED/C.

TRANS/W
120-21113

Hiring of 01 No.JeeP

or equivalent vehicle

for Executive

Engineer (Civil)

Transmission Dn.

CSPTCL Bhilai.

5.80
Lakhs

s800/- 12 Months
17.06.2020

16.00 Hrs.

17.06.2020

16.15 Hrs.

810001 7538

Cost per tender document to be submitted online for tenders mentioned above

and downloaded online from
at Sl.No. 01 to 08 are

our e-bidding Portal.Rs. 590/- (ilc GST). The tender document can be viewed

Note:-
Maintenance period is applicable for work mentioned above at Sl. No. 1,2,4,5, 6 & 7 is 12

months each, and for works at Sl.No. 3 & 8 is NIL'

A. Eligibility Criteria :-
i. Registered Contractor in CSPTCL in A-1 & Above for works at S'No' 1,4,5,6 & 7' in A-2

& Above for works at S.No. 2,3 and 8'

ii. For unresistered contractors -
The bidder should have executed at least:-

(a) one civil work / similar work each > 80yo of estimated cost

o) Two civil work / similar work each > 50yo of estimated cost

iCl Three civil works / similar work each > 40yo of estimated cost

iii. The Bidders shallhave valid registration in EPF & ESIC department and submit its proof'

iv. GST Registration: - The contractors have to submit the copy of their valid GST registration'

v. Bidder should not have been debaned/blacklisted by the State Govt'/central Govt./State

pSU/SEB/power Utility as on the date of opening of tender. A declaration in this regard shall

be furnished by the bidder as per format given in Annexure-l on contractors/firms letter head'

vi. No Joint venture shall be permitted.

B. GUIDELINE for participation in E-tender:-

i. Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender portal'

Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender portal using valid

LOGIN ID/Password, allotted to vendors'
please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. In case you do not have

either vendor code, user ID & password, please contact Executive Director (Civil)/EITC

department well in time and at least three days before the last date of paying of tender fee'

2

D:\Dangniya (office)\CE(C).Ch-2017\Pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERING\].JIT.06 NEw



I

ii. 
;.,3::,.; T:il',.Tt::;,1#l',;- ,9 p. paid onrine onrv' through e-bidding portar of

Ct t ut i'guth State Power Transmission Companv'

b. gid of thi Bidders *t o t uu"*n"i rrl*in.o ,.quirit. amount for cost of Tender Document

c. il'li3:?";;T*:l:ln*,iry, pre1ry 9:nl*t o/o rhe Executive- Director (civ,)' Shed

No. 5, Danganiya, nuipu, i6b\ +nory,tpt,*.loii t.islqsgtt2.574583 & Fax 077|-

2s74t4s)& rhe s.E. (civilf oTJ e.b. tcirirl (Phone No' 0771-2s74s8e\'

iii. 
::t;liJ:T';'firon. amount to be paid onrine onry. Submission or EMD in other form

b. t*ililBTt" to be deposited ornineT 11,","g:::::;?#*i,lt#::?"J:;'
Raipur in sealed .nr.top.-.Trr.!nr"rop. tt,"ii u" tuperscribed with name of work'

Tender No., RFx. Nr., tir.-Au. Out. Lf tnt tender and name of the tenderer with

address. The techni.ur iii 
"*rrpriri"g. 

"f ..;;;i;t. 
-i.rott 

document' errata' Nlr'

Declaration by rhe bidder "" 
nrr;, r.ntit"uo, JtftLOurt' copy.of valid ESIC Certificate'

copy of valid EPF n.giui.,i"r,'copy of ""il e-.i Registiation'. work experience and

check list showing rirt oiao.r**ti .n.tor.d' drly tigr.o are to be submitted manually

in a sealed envelope. Th.;;;;kiirt, tend., a"t"J"t,"grrata' NIT' Declaration form and

Schedule can be ao*nroui"J iro(n'Nott' &;;tht"; "f 
particular RFx' of e-tender

porral. The contractor is*iilil;;;r t.gat uction?;t or tne documents submitted are

c. T#lt':'fr'Eli3;0",. and bidders sha, submit price 
':1 1:Y3"""):'J: JllT,i'l'

sentinphysicalformthroughanyother*tun'/*tdiaisnotatallacceptable&itwillbe

d. l;'"t"tJ:l should have valid class-Il/l[ signing and encryption Digital Signature with

sufflrcient validity to participate in E-Tender'

e. If due to any reason *rl-rirppo.ting documents required for participating in the tender

(Technical Bid) are not submitted on the due Jate oiopening of bid' csPTCL willnot be

,.,pon,iur.&suchtenderswouldbeoutrightlyrejected.
(iv)Helpdesk(problemrelatedwithLoginlP-ine-biddingprocess):-

tn case of any problem ,"1;;;jih-io'gin IDlParr*oto, 6ntin" paym.ent of Tender document

fee, EMD & bnline pri.. UiJiri*i*i6n, "rnd.;l;;;;i"..* 
mav please contact on EITC e-

bidding, helpdesk No. 077r-) ilo-iitil in uu'i*tt hot"' i'e' l0:30 Hrs' to l7:30 Hrs"

NOTE:-
a.CSPTCLreservestherighttoaccessthecapacityofbiddersafterscrutinyofapplicationsand

reservestherighttorejectanyoralltenderswithoutassigninganyreason.

b.CSPTCLwillnotb,,",pon,ibleinanywayforlateduetoanynetworkdelayinanyformin
transitorbreakdownintheinternetcommunicationsystemetc.

C. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BIDDING :-

l.Onlypricebid&EMDaretobesubmittedonline.Allthesupportingdocumentsareto
besubmittedofflineintheo/oE.D.lc.E.(civil)byl6:00-Hrs.insealedenvelope
containingallthe,uppo,tingaocumentsconstitutingTechnicalBidlistedatB.(iii).babove.

2. please note that this tenderis processed onrin., rrJnce the bidder should keep proper record

3. T,:;l:Xi. that e-mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularlv

check their inbox/junk mail box'

4.Pricebidsareacceptedont,.t,,ou*honline.Hardcopyofpricebidshallnotbeaccepted.
5. cspTCL shall not urrrnl. uny ,.rponribility fo' nonl'upporting of system' internet' line &

associated hardware and software in bidding their tender. No extension in time shall be

D:\Dangniya (Offi ce)\CE(C)-Ch-2017\Pawar Sir-201 7\E'TENDERINGNIT-06 NEW



granted on such grounds. lt is strongly recommended not to wait for submission of bid in

last minutes as internet/technicalproblem may disrupt the process of e-bidding'

Rates should be quoted online & in specified fields only in price bid section of particular

RFx. in e-bidding portal. Rate quoted in other place viz. technical/ commercial bid section

shall be rejected, Once the rates are filled, the bidders may change their rates up to the due

date and time of submission of tender. After due date and time, no change no any ground

whatsoever will be accepted.

After deadline, no alteration in the tender will be allowed by the system.

CSPTCL willnot accept incomplete bid.

D. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:-

1. Tender document is available online as an affachment in particular RFx. on e-bidding portal.

2. For online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor user

manual displayed on website.

3. Tenders (Technical Bid & Price Bid) shall be opened in the schedule time as notified. If the

due date of opening/submission of tender document is declared a holiday by the Govt./Local

administration, it will be automatically shifted to next working day for which no prior

intimation shall be given. Tender opening shall be continued on subsequent days, in case of
opening of all tenders is not completed on due date because of technicalconstraints of system

on the day of opening. It may be noted that the due date of opening/ time may be

altered/extended if desired by CSPTCL without assigning any reason. However intimation

shall be available on Company's tender portal /bidders email (to participating bidder). The

bidders are requested to keep track of the same.

4. Before participating, bidders are advised to read carefully all the instructions and processes in

"User manual and instruction document" which is available in

http s : //e b i dd i n g. cspc l. c o. in : 5 0 724lirj /portal.

5. Further extension of due date of opening of bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening date

will be informed by e-mail.

6. The requisite documents are not to be submitted with the price bid. The requisite documents

are to be submitted manually in sealed envelope. EMD should be submitted online only.

7. E-mail/Fax/Telegraphic tender offers will not be accepted.

8. Enabling for download of tender documents to firm does not make them quality to award the

contract.

9. The Executive Director (Civil) on behalf of the company shall have right to either accept any

of the bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

).

(J.S. Bhatia)
Executive Director (Civil)
CSPTCL, Raipur

//Save Electricity//

6

7

8

4
D:\Dangniya (Offi ce)\CE(C)-Ch-20 I 7\Pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERINCWIT-06 NEW


